SMALL PRACTICAL GROUPS
SPECIALIST EDUCATORS

FANTASTIC FOOD INCLUDED

TAKE HOME NOTES

OVER 6 HOURS OF HANDS ON PRACTICE
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PRACTICAL SKILLS FOR PRACTICAL VETS
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1. LEARN IT

With the skills you gain at
a VetPrac course, you can

dramatically increase your
i ! Surgery of the perineal and urogenital regions

income. ) )
are challenging and smelly. Yet sometimes small
procedures like anal sacculectomy can dramatically
2' B"'L IT effect the comfort of your patients. Develop surgical
For example, if a new techniques on dogs and cats with the support of
procedure you've learned internationally acclaimed specialists and laugh with
bills for $730, with just friends over the PITA experiences you have in practice.
three procedures you'll have
paid for the $2200 course Book Now!
that helped you gain that
skill.

3. CLAIMIT

Plus, you may be able to
claim some or all of the cost
as professional development
or a tax deduction.



www.regonline.com.au/perinealsurgery2018

SMALL PRACTICAL GROUPS

SPECIALIST EDUCATORS

FANTASTIC FOOD INCLUDED

TAKE HOME NOTES
OVER 6 HOURS OF HANDS ON PRACTICE

CPD Value:

NSW: 21.5 CPD points

Other states: 13.5 CPD points
VetEd: 21.5 CPD points

Location:
The University of Queensland
Gatton Campus QLD

Price:
$2200 + GST

Register before the 13th July 2018
to receive a free text book

Education Team:
Dr James Simcock
BVSc DACVS DECVS

Dr Sue Gibbons
BVsc FANZCVS

Dr Peter Delisser
BVSc (Hons) CertSAS DipECVS FHEA

Facilitated by:

Dr Alison Caiafa BV/Sc

Janine Irwin

Contact llana for further details

Email info@vetprac.com
Mobile 0414 581 600

Date:
Friday & Saturday
24-25th August, 2018
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https://www.google.com/maps/d/viewer?mid=1TzRvgZFK_h5M0-r0P9lFbzDVxxU&ll=-27.510246057847052%2C152.69442070000002&z=11

DAY 1

08:00

08:25

08:30

09:00

10:00
10:20

11:00

DAY 2

08:15
08:30

10:15
10:30

11:30

Registration
Introduction

TUTORIAL
Fundamentals of soft tissue
surgery

TUTORIAL
Perineal hernia repair

Morning Tea

TUTORIAL
Surgery of the anal sacs

PRACTICAL
Anal Sacculectomy — 2 methods

Morning Coffee

PRACTICAL
Perineal and pre-scrotal
Urethrostomy (Dog and Cat)

Morning Tea

PRACTICAL
Surgery of the bladder

PRACTICAL
Surgery of the kidney and ureters

12:15
13:15

14:45

15:45
16:15

17:45

13:00
13:45

15:00
15:30

17:00

Lunch

PRACTICAL
Perineal hernia repair

TUTORIAL
Surgical conditions of the
urogenital tract part 1

Afternoon Tea

TUTORIAL
Surgical conditions of the
urogenital tract part 2

Day Ends

Lunch

TUTORIAL
Surgical oncology of the urogenital/
perineal region

Afternoon Tea

PRACTICAL
Surgical oncology for the perineum
and urogenital region

Finish




DR JAMES
SIMCOCK
BVSc DACVS DECVS

DR SUE GIBBONS
BVsc FANZCVS

DR PETER
DELISSER

BVSc (Hons) CertSAS
DipECVS FHEA

Dr Simcock graduated from the University of Melbourne with honors

in 2005. In 2013 he became a Diplomate of the American College of
Veterinary Surgeons and a Diplomate of the European College of Veterinary
Surgeons. James is registered as a specialist in small animal surgery in
Victoria. He is also an internship director and surgical residency advisor
for the American College of Veterinary Surgeons. James has published on
gastrointestinal and urogenital surgery and oncology and has presented a
number of times at the Australian College of Veterinary Scientists, Science
Week. He is actively involved in teaching students and veterinarians and

is an instructor and lecturer for a veterinary of post graduate education
courses in surgery. James is an examiner for the Fellowship examinations
in Small Animal Surgery. James is a co-director and owner of Southpaws
alongside Dr. Charles Kuntz.

Sue Gibbons graduated from Veterinary Science at the University of
Queensland in 1997. Her first job was in a small animal practice on the
outskirts of Brisbane. She completed her residency in Small Animal Surgery
at UQ in 2002 and worked at Veterinary Specialist Services in Brishane,
and Willows Referral Service in England, before successfully sitting her
Fellowship in Small Animal Surgery in 2006. Over the years Sue has
lectured, tutored, mentored and examined both under-graduate and post-
graduate Veterinarians. Sue started her “mobile” surgery business in 2007,
servicing Brisbane, the Gold Coast, northern NSW and western QLD. Her
areas of interest include orthopaedics and spinal surgery.

Peter is a Brisbane local He moved to the UK in 2005, and completed a
surgical residency at the University of Bristol in 2012. He then passed the
ECVS exams in 2013, qualifying as a European Veterinary Specialist in
Small Animal Surgery. Peter enjoys the challenges presented by all types
of surgery, but has a particular interest in urogenital surgery. Dr Delisser
joined Veterinary Specialist Services in Brishane in 2017 and has published
scientific papers and presented scientific abstracts at conferences on a
wide range of topics from fracture repair techniques to management of
urinary incontinence in bitches.
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